FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB ()651-0027

04-24-2001



101684571

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADE	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Pate to and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type ((, 6, 0))	Conveyance Type				
XX New U.6.01	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party					
Conveying Faity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name T Dickson LLC	03/16/01				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
XX Other Limited Liability Company 7801852					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arizona					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Farnam Companies, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 301 West Osborn Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Phoenix	Arizona 85013				
	State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arizona					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 C:481 40.0C BP					
<i>J</i>					

require purpose reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Profites. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO DUMENTS TO THE ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 2003:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0292

EODA	DTO 1/10D
LORIM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
Expires our	JU138

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	ıly.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number 602-207-2189		
Name	Farnam Companies, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	Corporate Legal Department			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	301 West Osborn Road			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85013			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attacking any attachments.	ched conveyance document # [2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
	re Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	the second		
	demark Application Number(s)		· •	
78/018520		Registration Number(s	b)	
Number of	Properties	operties involved. # 1		
Fee Amour	· Line die total name of pro			
ree Amour	1t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00)	
		posit Account		
Deposit /				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c Deposit Account N			
	Authorization to cl	harge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Kim Divi	lus, Legal Assistant) , 04	106/01	
		ignature [Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0293

Schedule 1

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./ Serial No.	Date Filed Registration Date
ERGOPAW™	U.S. serial number 78/015695	July 6, 2000
ERGOGROOM™	U.S. serial number 78/018520	July 26, 2000
"THREE CIRCLES" design	U.S. serial number 76/115951	August 24, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Federal Registered Trademarks Applications ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of March 16, 2001 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between T DICKSON, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having its principal place of business at 864 West Harbor Drive, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 ("ASSIGNOR") and Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interests in and to the applications for federal trademark registrations delineated on Schedule 1 attached hereto (individually and collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; and together with all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR
T DICKSON, LLZ

By: Ted D. Taylor

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/06/2001 REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0295